Saugerties Pro Musica PO Box 276 Saugerties, NY 12477 http://www.saugertiespromusica.org Saugerties Pro Musica

Dr. Herman R. Ash Memorial Music Scholarship

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed please find applications of the Herman R Ash Memorial Music Scholarship. Each year The Saugerties Pro Musica board awards \$1000 in memory of Dr. Ash, the co-founder of Saugerties Pro Musica.

Candidates must:

- 1. Be a Saugerties resident pursuing an education in music or a related field. Strongest consideration will be for students just beginning their college careers; i.e., graduating from high school this year.
 - Have demonstrated dedication to their education and their avocations.
 - 3. Display compassion and concern for the community, classmates and fellow citizens.

Please complete the enclosed application and forward, with a letter of recommendation from a music teacher or mentor, to Saugerties Pro Musica. Teachers may nominate more than one student by copying and submitting separate applications. Copies of the application form and this letter can be downloaded from http://www.saugertiespromusica.org

Thank you for your assistance with the scholarship program.

Sincerely, The Board of Directors Saugerties Pro Musica

APPLICATION for Dr. Herman R. Ash Memorial Music Scholarship Date:	
NAME	
ADDRESS	
SCHOOL	
MUSICAL INTEREST (i.e. instrument, vocal, composition)	
VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES	
Why are you applying, and what are your plans for next year? (in 50 legible words or fewer)	

Please submit this application with your letter of recommendation to: Saugerties Pro Musica PO Box 276 Saugerties NY 12477

Deadline for submissions changes each year and is available on the website:

http://www.saugertiespromusica.org